

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

		4/5	20 04
tom_	william	P Sur pst)/L
Locality rol Work	117-119	P Surpse	
Cost of Construction		00	
Building (IL) X PI	umbing (I5)	Electrical (12) St	e Plan (U2)
Other <u>(1005</u>		_	
CBL: <u>055 -</u> Check #: <u>70</u> (Total Collecte	d \$ 2475.00

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted until the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the receipt less \$10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Imposition

Certainate of Occupancy

LOCATION 117 Pine St

CBL 055 A002001

Issued to Fassett House Lie /Bill Simpson

Date of laux 08/09/2005

Unis is to certify that the building premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under building Permit No. 04-0413 — hearth final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and the City, and is hereby approved for

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance assure occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES
387 AFLOOR

3/17/4/100r Unit #5 APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Single Family Condominium Use Group: R-2 Type 5B

Limiting Conditions

Use permit only. This does not constitute Building Code Compliance.

This certificate attenuede

The state of the

Charley 8/15/65

inspector of Buildings

Reploy. This contilicate identifies invital use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from ounser to ounser when property changes beads. Copy will be farelished to owner or lessee for our dolle



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 117 Pine St

CBL 055 A002001

Issued to Fassett House Llc /Bill Simpson

Date of Issue 08/09/2005

Units is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 04-0413 has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and the City, and is hereby approved for

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PRIMISES

1st Floor

Basement & 1st Floor

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Single Family Condominium

Use Group: R-2

Type 5B

Limiting Conditions:

Use permit only. This does not constitute Building Code Compliance.

Martificate supersedes

mulan Wing

8-11-05

Inspector of Buildings

Therice: This conditions identifies landed use of building or presides, and ought to be transferred in preser to owner when neclestry changes bands. Copy will be familified to greate or leaves for one

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

PERMIT

Permit Number: 040413

ences of the City of Portland regulating

of buildings and structures, and of the application on file in

provided that the person or p	ersons, em or emp	ration epting	this permit shall comp	ply with all
AT 117 Pine St		055	A002001	
has permission to Change of Use fro	om 7 apts. 1 condor um	us		
This is to certify thatFassett House Lic	/Bill Simp			

ne and of the

provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of Nature the construction, maintenance and uthis department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

y ication inspect must git and with a permission procube this to ding on a thereodal dor described in R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. ______

Appeal Board __

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Main	e - Building or Use Permi	it	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
•	1 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax:		04-0413	04/13/2004	055 A002001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	$\overline{}$	Owner Address:		Phone:
117 Pine St	Fassett House Llc		Po Box 641		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	Bill Simpson		P.O. Box 641 Free	port	(207) 865-6678
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
	_ <u></u>	<u> </u>		Condo Conversion	
Proposed Use:			d Project Description		
5 unit condominium		Chang	e of Use from 7 ap	ts. To 5 condominiu	ıms
	tatus: Approved with Condition ge with Bill Simpson asking about re info from tenants		Marge Schmucka me of the vacancie		_
	equested reduction of dwelling u			_	•
provided in a preexisting exclusive and irrevocable other person. D) The de to prospective purchasers	shall be obtained. B) Rent may written lease. C) For a sixty (6 option to purchase during whice veloper shall post a copy of the pupon request. E) If a tenant is tenant is required to vacate.	0) day period fole time the development in a consp	lowing the notice of per may not conveicuous place in each	f intent to convert, t y or offer to convey h unit, and shall ma	he tenant has an the unit to any ke copies available
3) ANY exterior work requi	res a separate review and approv	val thru Historic l	Preservation		
4) This property shall remain	n a five (5) family dwelling condition for review and approval.			ermit. Any change o	of use shall require
Dept: Building St	atus: Approved	Reviewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval D	oate: 06/28/2004 Ok to Issue: ☑
l) Framing Details for the ne	ew stairways must be submitted	and approved pri	or to commenceme	ent. Scot Teas Notifi	ied
2) This is someidered a stan-	ge in the form of ownership and	not use for build	ing code purposes,	The approved cons	
units shall comply with th					truction within the
units shall comply with th			Lt. MacDougal	Approval D	
units shall comply with the Dept: Fire St	atus: Approved with Condition		Lt. MacDougal	Approval D	Pate: 06/01/2004
Dept: Fire St Note: 1) smoke detectors shall be	atus: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:			Pate: 06/01/2004
units shall comply with the Dept: Fire St Note: I) smoke detectors shall be leading to the shall be l	atus: Approved with Condition hard wired ted with a one hour enclosure or	ns Reviewer:			Pate: 06/01/2004

Comments:

04/13/2004-kwd: originally submitted in December, sent back w/letter on 1/2/2004 as not enough documentation, plans not stamped,

5) vertical openings shall be fire rated with a minimum of 90 min fire rating

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application					Per	rmit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871				(207) 874-8716	5 📙	04-0413			055 A0	002001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:		Owne	r Address:			Phone:		
117 Pine St		Fassett House	Llc		Po Box 641					
Business Name:		Contractor Name	;		Contr	actor Address:	_		Phone 874	L-0700
		Bill Simpson			P.O.	Box 641 Fre	eport		2078 656 6	678 45° 0
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			Permi	t Type:				Zone:/
					Alte	erations - Mu	lti Family			110
Past Use:		Proposed Use:			Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor	k:	CEO District:	7
7unit apartment buildin	ıg	5 unit condom	inium			\$2,475.00	\$150,0	00.00	2	
					FIRE	DEPT:	Approved	INSPE	CTION:	
							Denied	Use Gr	oup: 🔎)	Type
						<u> </u>	_ Donnes		10	s/Za
									-6/6	19594 N
Proposed Project Description	on:									
Change of Use from 7	apts. To 5 con	dominiums			Signa	_	MM N	Signati		
					PEDE	STRIAN ACTI	VITIES DIS	rrict (P.A.D.)	· '
					Actio	n: Approv	/cd ∏ Ap	proved w	Conditions [Denied .
					a :	_	_		_	
			1		Signa				Date:	
Permit Taken By:	I	pplied For:				Zoning	Approv	al		
kwd		3/2004	6			T			III-to-do Des	
1. This permit application		-	Spe	cial Zone or Review	WS	Zoni	ng Appeal		Historic Pre	servation
Applicant(s) from	meeting applic	able State and	SI	Shoreland			Not in Distri	ict or Landmark		
Federal Rules.										
	01		🗆 w	etland/	Miscellaneous			Does Not Require Review		
septic or electrical work.		,_		Conditional View			r			
	3. Building permits are void if work is not started		L Fi	ood Zone	Conditional Use			Requires Re	view	
within six (6) mon False information					Bullet and the second s			Annual		
permit and stop all		a ounding	L Si	ubdivision		Interpre	tation		Approved	
F-2-2				'a- DI		[[] A			□ .	.C. = 4'8'
				ite Plan		Approve	ea		Approved w	Conditions
			Mail	□ Minod□ MMI	\mathcal{J}	_ Demind			Denied 1	
			Ma		# <i>C</i> _	Denied			And the Contract of the Contra	2 NT W
			0	- manga	Ϋ́	/		1	undew	
			Date:	0, 6/2	<i>1 0</i>	Date:		(D	alc: (Zam	>V~N
1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1			,		•			(eviews	y Whis
·								·		. , ,
			(CERTIFICATIO	DN					
I hereby certify that I an	n the owner of	record of the na				nosed work is	s authorized	l hu the	owner of reco	rd and that
have been authorized l										
jurisdiction. In addition										
shall have the authority										
such permit.										
SIGNATURE OF APPLICA	NT			ADDRESS	3		DATI	3	PHO	ONE
= 										
RESPONSIBLE PERSON D	N CHARGE OF V	VORK, TITLE					DATI	3	PHO	ONE

Form # P 01

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

White Copy - Office

*

ELECTRICAL PERMITCity of Portland, Me.

To the Chief Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine, the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance, National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

Date 8.27.04
Permit # 04.4933

OCATION: <u>#7</u> MP ACCOUNT # _				OWNER_	\mathcal{K}	11/dim 2502			
ENANT				PHONE #		874,070 874,070) _	_	
						•		EACH	FEE
OUTLETS	50	Receptacles	50	Switches	20	Smoke Detector	-	.20	4907
FIXTURES	30	Incandescent		Fluorescent		Strips		.20	60/0
SERVICES		Overhead		Underground		TTL AMPS <80	<u> </u>	15.00	
		Overhead		Underground		>80		25.00	
					1	_			
Temporary Service		Overhead		Underground		TTL AMPS		25.00	
								25.00	
METERS		(number of)						1.00	
MOTORS		(number of)						2.00	
RESID/COM		Electric units						1.00	
HEATING		oil/gas units		Interior		Exterior		5.00	a
APPLIANCES	5	Ranges		Cook Tops		Wall Ovens		2.00	1500
		Insta-Hot	5	Water heaters	3	Fans		2.00	100
		Dryers		Disposals	5	Dishwasher		2.00	10/00
	Γ	Compactors		Spa		Washing Machine		2.00	
		Others (denote)						2.00	
MISC. (number of)		Air Cond/win						3.00	
		Air Cond/cent	_			Pools		10.00	
<u> </u>		HVAC		EMS		Thermostat		5.00	
		Signs						10.00	
		Alarms/res				*,		5.00	
	7	Alarms/com				1500		15.00	15000
		Heavy Duty(CRKT)					 -	2.00	10/0-
	_	Circus/Carnv			1		-	25.00	-
	t^-	Alterations			<u> </u>	illi A in		5.00	
		Fire Repairs			-	110 400 27		15.00	
 _	12)		-	 	1	1111/	5014	1.00	10/00
		E Generators				7.7	<u> </u>	20.00	1010
						/ 0/	PIL		
PANELS	†	Service		Remote		Main	13 111	4.00	
TRANSFORMER		0-25 Kva					*	5.00	
		25-200 Kva						8.00	
		Over 200 Kva						10.00	
		_				TOTAL AMOUNT DU			
		MINIMUM FEE/CO	MM	ERCIAL 45.00		MINIMUM FEE	35.00		1050
-									
CONTRACTORS NA	ME ,	Sparky 7	40	<u> </u>		_ MASTER LIC. # <u>///</u> .	5600	<u> 1820,</u>	<u>/</u> _
DDRESS 49 K	, , ,	Picho phay A	ساد،	ton ME 04	600	LIMITED LIC. #			

Yellow Copy - Applicant

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your

inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop

Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheduled with your inspection team upon receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 374 8692 must also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than single family additions or alterations. Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling Prior to any occupancy of the structure or Final/Certificate of Occupancy:

use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per

inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

> Tuller Paur	
Signature of Applicant/Designee	Date
Leame Bourte	<u>6/29/04</u>
Signature of Inspections Official	Date
CBL: 53- A-2 Building Permit	04-0413

04-0413

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	7-119 Pi	VE STREET (#187 57 64)
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu 5400 11/-	rite	Square Footage of	of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 055 A 002	Owner: Willi	au P. Simpon	Telephone: 874-0710 on 450-0370
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	telephone:	impion Brx 641 wt. ME 04	Cost Of Work: \$ 150, 00 " Fee: \$ \$150 " 5 units @ \$25:00 per unit \$ 7750.00
Purposed use	number	of units:	375.00 Cg0
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Who should we contact when the permit Malling address:	· P.	U Simpen 0. Box 691 reeport. ME	14072 450.0378 Phone: 874-0710

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued. I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

		<u> </u>	
Signature of applicant:	Willey F	Imī	Date: 3-22-04
			

This is not a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued

March 22, 2004

Karen Dunfey Inspections Office Manager 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

William P. Simpson P.O. Box 641 Freeport, Maine 04032

RE: 117-119 Pine Street, Portland MOVE-OUTS

Dear Karen;

Here is a list of the final tenants in the "vacant" apartments at 117 Pine Street:

- #8 Was empty when I purchased the building and left it that way.
- #11 Anna Markiewicz- gave me a notice in June to move out for July 31st, 2003 last number I have is 415-1846
- #12 Peter Tappi- moved out at the end of his lease. Last known number 232-3739.
- #B2 Gina Difazio- evicted for non-payment of rent. (works down the hall from you!)

Sincerely,

William P. Simpson

JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A.

Attorneys at Law 477 Congress Street Suite 1104 Portland, ME 04101-3406

www.jewellandboutin.com

Thomas F. Jewell Daniel W. Boutin

E-mail: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com E-mail: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com

Telephone: 207-774-6665 Fax: 207-774-1626

August 21 5, 2003

NOTICE TO QUIT

Dear LANGIN CAPTER & Toulor Wiston Unit # 3

Our office represents Fassett House, LLC which is planning to convert the building at 117 Pine Street into condominium units. This letter is intended to explain the impact of the condominium conversion on your tenancy.

If you do not plan to purchase the unit within which you currently reside, this letter serves as a Notice to Quit, and you must vacate the premises no later than January 1, 2004.

You may decide within 60 days following your receipt of this notice to purchase the unit upon the following terms: Purchase Price \$ 275,00 . If you are interested in purchasing the unit at this price, please let Fassett House, LLC know within 60 days, and we will prepare a purchase and sale agreement. This right to purchase your unit is personal to you and may not be assigned to any other person or entity.

If you do not buy your unit, Fassett House, LLC is required by law to assist you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation payments. If you have any questions about your rights under the law, or complaints about the way you have been treated by Fassett House, LLC, you may contact the Building Inspection Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 389 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101 (telephone: 874-8703). The City guideline states that relocation payments shall be made if the tenant's income is less than the current 80% of the low/moderate income, adjusted for family size, as given to the City of Portland by the Federal Government.

Please feel free to contact William Simpson as Manager of Fassett House, LLC (telephone: 874-0700) or our office if you have any questions regarding this notice.

Yours truly,

Thomas F. Jewell, Esq.

Received Clark

JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A.

Attorneys at Law 477 Congress Street Suite 1104 Portland, ME 04101-3406

www.jewellandboutin.com

Thomas F. Jewell Daniel W. Boutin

E-mail: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com
E-mail: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com

Telephone: 207-774-6665 Fax: 207-774-1626

August 3/4, 2003

NOTICE TO QUIT

Dear Mindes They & Jarob Lovell
Unit # 4

Our office represents Fassett House, LLC which is planning to convert the building at 117 Pine Street into condominium units. This letter is intended to explain the impact of the condominium conversion on your tenancy.

If you do not plan to purchase the unit within which you currently reside, this letter serves as a Notice to Quit, and you must vacate the premises no later than January 1, 2004.

You may decide within 60 days following your receipt of this notice to purchase the unit upon the following terms: Purchase Price \$ 160 00 . If you are interested in purchasing the unit at this price, please let Fassett House, LLC know within 60 days, and we will prepare a purchase and sale agreement. This right to purchase your unit is personal to you and may not be assigned to any other person or entity.

If you do not buy your unit, Fassett House, LLC is required by law to assist you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation payments. If you have any questions about your rights under the law, or complaints about the way you have been treated by Fassett House, LLC, you may contact the Building Inspection Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 389 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101 (telephone: 874-8703). The City guideline states that relocation payments shall be made if the tenant's income is less than the current 80% of the low/moderate income, adjusted for family size, as given to the City of Portland by the Federal Government.

Please feel free to contact William Simpson as Manager of Fassett House, LLC (telephone: 874-0700) or our office if you have any questions regarding this notice.

Yours truly,

Thomas F. Jewell, Esq.

Pecceros Rubboull 3/16/04) Mercuro Thomas 3/16/0

*

JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A.

Attorneys at Law 477 Congress Street Suite 1104 Portland, ME 04101-3406

www.jewellandboutin.com

Thomas F. Jewell Daniel W. Boutin

E-mail: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com
E-mail: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com

Telephone: 207-774-6665 Fax: 207-774-1626

August 3/1, 2003

NOTICE TO QUIT

Dear	KINTINE DURBIEON	•
Unit	#	

Our office represents Fassett House, LLC which is planning to convert the building at 117 Pine Street into condominium units. This letter is intended to explain the impact of the condominium conversion on your tenancy.

If you do not plan to purchase the unit within which you currently reside, this letter serves as a Notice to Quit, and you must vacate the premises no later than January 1, 2004.

You may decide within 60 days following your receipt of this notice to purchase the unit upon the following terms: Purchase Price \$\frac{7240}{240} \tag{NV}\$. If you are interested in purchasing the unit at this price, please let Fassett House, LLC know within 60 days, and we will prepare a purchase and sale agreement. This right to purchase your unit is personal to you and may not be assigned to any other person or entity.

If you do not buy your unit, Fassett House, LLC is required by law to assist you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation payments. If you have any questions about your rights under the law, or complaints about the way you have been treated by Fassett House, LLC, you may contact the Building Inspection Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 389 Congress / Street, Portland, Maine 04101 (telephone: 874-8703). The City guideline states that relocation payments shall be made if the tenant's income is less than the current 80% of the low/moderate income, adjusted for family size, as given to the City of Portland by the Federal Government.

Please feel free to contact William Simpson as Manager of Fassett House, LLC (telephone: 874-0700) or our office if you have any questions regarding this notice.

Yours truly,

Thomas F. Jewell, Esq.

RECEIVED! Firsten E. harlies

Submit wit	h Condominium	Conversion Per	mit Application	
Project Data:		onl	Ly	
Address:	19 Pinc ST	(#117 side)). 	
C-B-L: Map 5	S. Blink A	LOT Z		
Number of units in bu	ilding:			•
Unit LANGER CAPERED	329-8911	less than lyn	8/31/07	Notwest
Unit MERCEDES THOUGH	772-0380	· ·	8/31/03	No Not
KRISTEN DURBORK		11	8/31/07	No ten
Unit				7-1-1-1
Unit				
Unit				
Unit				
Unit 8				
If more units, submit s	ama information	on all units		
·				
Length of time building	owned by applic	ant one ye	AR	
YE YE	SNO_	(check o	one)	
Type and cost of build not require permits:	,			that do
\$ 25,00 exterior	walls, windows, d	oors, roof		
\$ 3,5W insulation	•			
\$ 50 and interior of		loore/ hallwave re	finishing etc.\	

\$ 5,00 other (specify) Chimney lining

May 18, 2004

Jacob Lovell Mercedes Thayer 117 Pine Street #4 Portland, Maine 04101

To Whom It Concerns;

This letter serves to clarify my "notice to quit" from Bill Simpson, our landlord at the above referenced address.

In late August last year Bill notified everyone in the building about his intentions to turn the 117 side of Pine Street into condominiums. He provided us with a letter from his attorney Tom Jewell. Further, he explained that the 90 days was not set in stone and that it would be more like a spring time starting date, and, if we were interested, he would like to keep us as tenants and would be happy to show us other apartments. In January of 2004 an employee of Bill showed us a few newly remodeled units that were available in February on High Street.

In March Bill explained to us that his application had been rejected because he had forgotten to include the tenant notices and would we please sign it so he could provide them to the city. We did sign and date the notice in March but please understand that we had known about the pending conversion for months, and as a matter of fact, are moving into a new unit on June 1st.

If you have any questions regarding this please contact me at 772-0380.

Sincerely,

Jacob Lóvell

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Mumber Parcel ID Logation Land Use

1 of 1 055 A002001 117 PINE ST

FIVE TO TEN FAMILY

Owner Address

FASSETT HOUSE LLC PO BOX 641 FREEPORT ME 04032

Book/Page Legal

18355/073 55-A-2 PINE ST 115-117 5115 SF

Valuation Information

Land \$34,650

Building \$163,910

Total \$198,560

Building Information

Bldg #

Year Built

Units

Bldg Sq. Ft. 6195

Identical Unita

0.117

Total Acres Total Buildings Sq. Ft. Structure Type 6195 APARTMENT - GARDEN Building Name

Exterior/Interior Information

Section	Levels	Sise	Dae
1	B1/B1	736	SUPPORT AREA
1	B1/B1	1199	APARTMENT
1	01/01	1688	APARTMENT
1	02/02	1600	APARTMENT
1	03/03	972	APARTMENT

Beight 8	Walls	Heating
8 10 10 8	BRICK/STONE BRICK/STONE BRICK/STONE	HOT AIR HOT AIR HOT AIR HOT AIR

A/C

Building Other Features

Structure Type Line PORCH - COVERED
PORCH - COVERED
PORCH - OPEN UPPER
PORCH - OPEN 3

Identical Units 1 1 1 1

Yard Improvements

Structure Type Year Built

Length or Sq. Ft.

Units

City of Portland,	Maine - Buile	ding or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street,	04101 Tel: (2	207) 874-8703, Fax: ((207) 874-8716	04-0413	04/13/2004	055 A00200
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
117 Pine St		Fassett House Llc		Po Box 641		
Business Name:		Contractor Name: Bill Simpson		Contractor Address: P.O. Box 641 Freeport		Phone (207) 865-6678
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:		Permit Type:		
<u> </u>				Change of Use - (
Proposed Use:			Propose	d Project Description		
5 unit condominium		Chang	Change of Use from 7 apts. To 5 condominiums			
		_ _				<u> </u>
Dept: Zoning	Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	d Approval D	Date: 05/20/2
	message with B	ill Simpson asking abou	ut notices and so	me of the vacancie	s. Permit actually on	Ok to Issue:
hold						
	ved more info fro			_		
		reduction of dwelling u hat have been removed				
unit, a conversion provided in a pree exclusive and irrev other person. D) to prospective pure	permit shall be or xisting written le vocable option to The developer so chasers upon rec	Condominium conversion tained. B) Rent may bease. C) For a sixty (60 purchase during which hall post a copy of the puest. E) If a tenant is	not be altered du 0) day period fol h time the develo permit in a consp	ring the official no lowing the notice of per may not conve icuous place in eac	ticing period unless f intent to convert, t y or offer to convey th unit, and shall ma	expressly the tenant has an the unit to any ke copies availab
		s required to vacate. arate review and approv	val thru Historic i	Preservation		
	-					- -
		 family dwelling condeview and approval. 	ւծայուստ այտ տ	ie issuance of this j	ermit. Any change of	or use snan requi
Dept: Building	Status: A	pproved	Reviewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval D	Date: 06/28/2
Note:						Ok to Issue:
1) Framing Details for	or the new stairw	ays must be submitted	and approved pri	ior to commenceme	ent. Scot Teas Notifi	ied
_	a change in the	form of ownership and				
Dept: Fire	Status: A	oproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval D	Date: 06/01/2
Note:		Provoc will committee	110/10//01/		pp: 0 - 41 2	JACE: UCVUI/Z
	Suites. 11					
1) SHIORE DELECTORS SI		d				Ok to Issue:
A .1 1 11 1 12 1	nall be hard wire		, .			
	nall be hard wire seperated with a	one hour enclosure or	a smoke enclosu	re with a domestic	sprinkler	
2) the boiler shall be3) the structure shall	nall be hard wire seperated with a	one hour enclosure or	a smoke enclosu	re with a domestic	sprinkler	
	nall be hard wire seperated with a have a fire alarn	one hour enclosure or a system installed	a smoke enclosu	re with a domestic	sprinkler	

Comments:

04/13/2004-kwd: originally submitted in December, sent back w/letter on 1/2/2004 as not enough documentation, plans not stamped,

191 25 1914 ALC SERVICE



Market Sales County Sales was a street of the county

Mines on the

The second second

Bury Car to the Same

Medical Control of the second of the second

Mittre grants of the second of

· \$4+7+1 + 6 95

affection of affect · Blight Market on the second

THE TO SEE STATE OF THE PARTY O

April 2, 2004

Karen Dunfey Inspections Office Manager 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

William P. Simpson P:O: Box 641 Freeport, Maine 04032

RE: 117-119 Pine Street, Portland

Dear Karen;

I was going to send this in yesterday, but I wanted to stay away from April Fool's Day. Apparently Royal River Design is not able to provide a stamp for their drawings even though I asked her about this <u>before</u> she started the job. Oh well, that's my problem.

I have done work with Scott Teas and he is more than willing to "repair" the plan using Royal River's CAD file. Scott told me he would have everything done by next week and ready for your approval.

Still looking forward to getting started,

Sincerely,

William P. Simpson

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

APR 5 2004

March 22, 2004

Karen Dunfey Inspections Office Manager 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

William P. Simpson P.O. Box 641 Freeport, Maine 04032

RE: 117-119 Pine Street, Portland

Dear Karen;

I am finally returning the application to you. I had already done most of the work that was not submitted, and I'm not sure how I inadvertently left it out. (I know you are thinking that sounds like crap... but look at the dates of the drawings and notices! I think was in a hurry to get on vacation.) Also, I am returning the same check as it is not stale yet!

I think everything is in order, or at least a lot better than the last time I submitted. Please call me if there is an omission (something simple) and maybe I can just run down with whatever you need. I have had Mike Collins up here to look at the electrical and the design is all set to go with both Mike and Portland Landmarks. The electrician is now drawing up the plans for final approval and the permit process.

Looking forward to getting started,

Sincerely,

William P Simpson



DIVISION DIRECTORS

Mark B. Adelson

Housing & Neighborhood Services

Alexander Q. Jaegerman Planning

John N. Lufkin Economic Development

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

Jan. 2, 2004

Fassett House LLC PO Box 641 Freeport, ME 04032

RE: 117 Pine Street, Portland

CBL: 055-A-002

Dear Mr. Simpson:

I am returning your application for Condominium Conversion for 117 Pine Street, Portland, due to incomplete documentation. I have enclosed a new copy of the application, and highlighted the pertinent section detailing the documentation required for submission. Your check for \$750.00 is also enclosed.

Please resubmit your application with all required documentation at your convenience. Due to the reduction of units and the construction that will occur, you will need to comply with the checklist also enclosed.

Please feel free to give me a call if I can be of any further assistance to you in this process.

Sincerely,

Karen Dunfey Inspections Office Manager 207-874-8701

Enclosures: check

Original application

New Condominium Conversion permit

Commercial alteration checklist